



California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

August 20, 2012

Mr. Kevin M. Hardy General Manager Encina Wastewater Authority 6200 Avenida Encinas Carlsbad, CA 92011-1095

In reply refer to / attn: Place ID 222754:JLLim

SUBJECT: Violation of Order No. R9-2011-0019, NPDES No. CA0107395

Mr. Hardy:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) has noted the following violation for the August 2011 monthly self-monitoring report:

The Monitoring and Reported Program of Order No. R9-2011-0019 requires a monitoring frequency of three days per week for carbonaceous biochemical oxygen demand (CBOD₅) at Monitoring Location M-001. For the week of August 21-27, 2011, at Monitoring Location M-001, only two monitoring results were provided for CBOD₅.

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference "Place ID 222754:JLLim. For questions or comments, please contact Joann Lim by phone at 858-637-5589 or by email at jllim@waterboards.ca.gov.

Respectfully,

Robert Maris

Robert W. Morris Senior WRC Engineer

RWM:	

rxvvivi: jii		
Tech Staff Info & Use		
Order No.	R9-2011-0019	
Party ID	14804 (Encina Wastewater Authority)	
File No.	01-030	
WDID	9 00000030	
NPDES No.	CA0107395	
Reg. Measure No.	378933 (R9-2011-0019), 387078 (SEL)	
Place ID	222754 (Encina Ocean Outfall)	
Person ID	535784 (Hardy), 525853 (Brian Benjamin)	
Violation ID	910158	